SUBJECT:  Launch and Landing Count Final Review Splinter Meeting

DATE:  March 28, 2005

LOCATION:  Regents Park III Facility, Houston, Texas

TIME CONVENED:  2:00 p.m.
TIME ADJOURNED:  5:00 p.m.

ATTENDANCE

	
Last Name
	
First Name
	
Email Address
	
Affiliation
	
Telephone Number

	Bangerter
	Jim
	james.a.bangerter@nasa.gov
	GSFC/ND
	301.286.7306

	Belton
	Shawn
	sbelton@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov
	L-3/NISN/GSFC
	301.286.3536

	Blizzard
	Melissa
	melissa.blizzard@honeywell-tsi.com
	MILA/PDL
	321.867.1068

	Blum
	Mike
	michael.blum@msfc.nasa.gov
	MSFC/COLSA Corp.
	256.544.5102

	Calhoun
	Melvin
	melvin.calhoun@honeywell-tsi.com
	GSFC/HTSI
	301.805.3630

	Cappellari
	Jim
	jim.cappellari@gsfc.nasa.gov
	GSSFC/HTSI/
FDF
	301.286.3296

	Daniel
	Earl
	earl.daniel@honeywell-tsi.com
	GSFC/HTSI
	301.286.3430

	Dukes
	Debbie
	deborah.l.dukes.1@gsfc.nasa.gov
	GN Ops/HTSI
	757.824.2186

	Foster
	William
	william.m.foster1@jsc.nasa.gov
	JSC/GC
	281.483.0640

	Franklin
	Tom
	thomas.franklin@gsfc.nasa.gov
	HSFC/NI/GSFC
	301.805.3692

	Gonzales
	Robert
	gonzales@mail.wsc.nasa.gov
	WSC/General Dynamics
	505.527.7115

	Hankinson
	John
	john.hankinson@gsfc.nasa.gov
	Calium/GSFC
	301.805.3192

	Hendrickson
	Jim
	James.R.Hendrickson@gsfc.nasa.gov
	NENS/HTSI/OPS
	757.824.1778

	Honeycutt
	Randy
	rhoneycu@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov
	MCM/UNITeS
	301.286.0771

	Kort
	Larry
	lkort@pop400.gsfc.nasa.gov
	SGT/GSFC
	301.286.6538

	Kraesig
	Rick
	richard.kraesig@lmco.com
	JSC/DFE
	281.853.2304

	Lipford
	Jay
	james.p.lipford1@jsc.nasa.gov
	Comm Control/MSOC
	281.483.4455

	Lynch
	John
	John.P.Lynch@nasa.gov
	GSFC/595
	301.286.8516

	Marsh
	Mike
	michael.k.marsh1@jsc.nasa.gov
	JSC/GC/Cimarron
	281.483.4761

	Nishizaki
	Michael
	michael.nishizaki@usa-spaceops.com
	JSC/USA
	281.282.4133

	Pifer
	Fred
	fred.pifer@gsfc.nasa.gov
	HSF/HTSI/GSFC/450
	301.805.3335

	Quint
	Michael
	mquint@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov
	HTSI/GSFC
	301.286.3492

	Riley
	Kevin
	kevin.riley@honeywell-tsi.com
	HSF/HTSI/GSFC
	301.805.3870

	Schonbrunner
	Alan
	Alan.T.Schonbrunner.1@gsfc.nasa.gov
	NENS/HTSI/OPS
	757.824.1224

	Smith
	Cheryl
	cheryl.smith@honeywell-tsi.com
	GSFC/HTSI
	301.805.3030

	Swerdlin
	Fred
	fswerli@ems.jsc.nasa.gov
	MSOC/JSC
	281.483.5656

	Thompson
	Craig
	craig.thompson1@jsc.nasa.gov
	JSC/NOIT
	281.483.0241

	Wiggins
	Andre
	alwiggin@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov
	GSFC/HTSI
	301.286.1725

	Wilson
	Paul
	pwilson@sled.gsfc.nasa.gov
	IPNOC/Raytheon
	301.286.4833

	Yu
	Charles
	charles.yu@ usa-spaceops.com
	JSC/USA
	281.282.3210


I.  MEETING SUMMARY
Mr. John Hankinson (HSF/Caelum/GSFC) convened the meeting to conduct a final review of the Launch and Landing Counts for STS-114.  A page-by-page, item-by-item review of the STS-114 launch count was conducted; however, due to time constraints, the landing counts for both KSC and EAFB/WSSH were not reviewed.  Review of these landing counts was postponed to a later date.  The item-by-item review of the launch count resulted in assignment of the following action items.
II.  ACTION ITEMS

	AI No.
	Assignee
	Action
	Due Date
	Status

	LL-0305-01
	B. Foster/JSC
	Regarding Sequence 147, investigate ESTL’s possible participation.
	04/29/05
	Open

	LL-0305-02
	M. Blizzard
	Determine if Sequence 154 needs to be split up into 2 sequences.
	04/29/05
	Open

	LL-0305-03
	M. Nishizaki
	Regarding Sequence 154, verify Wallops S-Band.
	04/29/05
	Open

	LL-0305-04
	B. Foster
	Coordinate with Robert Hanley on Sequence 159 (capability now configured to DFRC).
	04/29/05
	Open

	LL-0305-05
	M. Nishizaki
	Verify Sequence 169, including:

· Is low-speed data needed by JSC NAV?  Based on response, put in appropriate codes.

· Is WLPS needed in Sequence 169 at all?

· Add JSC destination codes to Sequence 169.


	04/29/05
	Open

	LL-0305-06
	J. Wolfe
	Investigate whether Sequence 172 is needed in the Launch Count.
	04/29/05
	Open

	LL-0305-07
	M. Blizzard
	Regarding Sequence 175, check with Tel-4 to ensure that their data generators are turned off.
	04/29/05
	Open

	LL-0305-08
	M. Marsh
	Send contingency write-up to Melvin Calhoun.
	04/29/05
	Open

	LL-0305-09
	M. Calhoun
	Incorporate DFRC interface into the launch count.
	04/29/05
	Open


	AI No.
	Assignee
	Action
	Due Date
	Status

	LL-0305-10
	L. Rahman
	Determine if WSSH needs to be added to Sequence 214.
	04/29/05
	Open

	LL-0305-11
	P. Powers
	Provide a write-up for Sequence 227.
	04/29/05
	Open

	LL-0305-12
	J. Wolfe
	State what is required in Sequence 239.
	04/29/05
	Open

	LL-0305-13
	J. Hankinson/M. Calhoun
	Update launch count as discussed at the NSG splinter meeting.  Ensure landing counts are reviewed and updated as well.
	04/29/05
	Open

	LL-0305-14
	J. Bangerter/ND
	Provide final status on Network readiness.
	04/29/05
	Open
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